1442941.09

mmoore NAOI

Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 3/31/2025 3:19 PM Fee Receipt: \$8.00

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION NON-PROFIT COMPANY

GOD LOVES YOU OUTREACH INC.

The undersigned, a majority of whom are citizens of the United States, desiring to form a Nonprofit Company (the "Company") under the Nonprofit Company Laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do hereby certify:

ARTICLE I - LEGAL NAME OF THE COMPANY

The legal name of the Company is: "God Loves You Outreach Inc."

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS OF THE COMPANY

The address of the Company is: P.O. Box 99011, Louisville, KY 40267.

ARTICLE III – INCORPORATOR OF THE COMPANY

The **Incorporator of the Company**, as duly authorized by the Initial Board of Directors, is: **Dwight Gwinn**, **162 Eastview Circle**, **Shelbyville**, **KY 40065**.

<u>ARTICLE IV – REGISTERED AGENT OF THE COMPANY</u>

The **Registered Agent** of the Company, as duly authorized by the Initial Board of Directors, and whose assent is indicated by signature below, is: **Dwight Gwinn, 162 Eastview Circle, Shelbyville, KY 40065.**

ARTICLE V - DURATION OF THE COMPANY

The Company shall exist indefinitely until dissolved by the Board of Directors pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company.

<u>ARTICLE VI - PURPOSE OF THE COMPANY</u>

In addition to whatever other charitable, religious, or educational purposes may be classified and certified under section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, the Company will provide assistance to homeless and other people in need. Assistance will include, but not be limited to, providing clothes, food, assistance in finding housing, medical care, and addiction treatment.

ARTICLE VII - BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The **Board of Directors of the Company shall consist of three (3)** Directors, as follows:

1. Dwight Gwinn, President

Address: 162 Eastview Circle Shelbyville, KY 40065

2. Jeffery Alan Latham, Vice President

Address: 305 Flat Rock Road Middletown, KY 40245

3. David Mueller, Secretary & Treasurer

204 Prestwick Place Louisville, KY 40243

ARTICLE VIII - MEMBERS OF COMPANY

None.

ARTICLE IX – DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution of the Company, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the Corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such Company or Companies, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE X – EFFECTIVE DATE

This application will be effective upon filing with the Kentucky Secretary of State.

ARTICLE XI – AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES OF COMPANY

These Articles of Company may only be amended by vote of the Board of Directors pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company.

[Signature Page Follows]

Wherefore the following have signed below authorizing the drafting and filing of these Articles of Company.

Signature of Dwight Gwinn, President

Signature of David Mueller, Secretary &

Treasurer

Signature of Jeffery Allan Latham, Vice President

ALM LATHEN

CONSENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

As indicated by his signature below, Dwight Gwinn hereby consents to act as Registered Agent for the Company.

Dwight Gwinn, Registered Agent